

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2016/089
Date request received:	06/04/2016
Date request responded to:	26/04/2016
Category:	IM&T
Tags:	EDMS, Electronic document management system, medical records, EPR, Electronic patient record system, clinical, patient, portal

Request Detail:

Info re EDMS

1. Do you have/use an Electronic Document Management System for your Medical Records? If so, what is the name of it? How many users currently use the Electronic Document Management System?
2. Are your Medical Records currently being scanned? If so, is this being done within your organisation or by an external company? If scanning is being done by an external company can you provide their name?
3. Do you have/use an Electronic Patient Record (EPR) system? If so, what is the name of it?
4. Do you have/use a Clinical Portal or/and a Patient Portal? If so, what are the name(s) of it?

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

1. Yes, the Trust does use an Electronic Document Management System. It is called WinDIP and there are currently 6687 users registered on the system.
2. Yes, the Trust's paper records are currently going through the process of being digitised. This is being carried out through various methods both internal and by external scanning bureau. The bureau service that is currently used is Gateway Bureau Services.
3. The Trust does use an ePR. It was developed in house and is known as eCR (Electronic Care Record)
4. The Trust doesn't currently use a Clinical/Patient portal